FOR TIMBER LIFT&SLIDE ELEMENTS
The future can be this good:
HS ePOWER – the Lift&Slide door
2 GU  І  WP00361-00-1-2  І  03/2022
Lift&Slide doors blur the boundary between the inside and
outside and therefore convey a sense of distance and freedom.
With HS ePOWER we have now also made the Lift&Slide door
entirely barrier-free. Our newly developed components

Contains: 1 x lifting drive (complete), 1 x set of set screws
HS ePOWER – the Lift&Slide door
Order information
HS ePOWER control unit
Pattern A Designation  Modular system no. Finish PU Order no.
1 HS ePOWER control unit
4
5
6
8
– 1 K-20391-00-0-8
Contains: 1 x set of control components, 1 x wiring harness set, 1 x power supply unit net
1010 GU  І  WP00361-04-1-2  І  03/2024
HS ePOWER – the Lift&Slide door
Order information
Optional: Handheld radio transmitter / radio transmitter / radio receiver
Pattern A Designation Finish PU Order no.
1 Handheld radio transmitter, 4 buttons – 1 B-55281-02-0-9
1 Radio transmitter, 2 in-wall inputs, DEADMAN – 1 B-55281-05-1-9
1 Radio receiver, 2 outputs, DEADMAN – 1 B-55280-03-0-6
Note: simultaneous operation, in other words opening and closing two or more systems at the same time is not possible with one or more handheld radio transmitters.
Reinforcement profi le/reinforcement rail
Pattern A Designation Length [mm] Finish PU Order no.
1 Reinforcement profi le P2136
2000 – 1 P-02136-20-0-0
3300 – 1 P-02136-33-0-0
1 Reinforcement rail for meeting stile P 2137
2500 – 1 9-50450-25-0-0
3300 – 1 9-50450-33-0-0
HS ePOWER guide tracks + gasket profi les
Pattern A Designation TFW [mm] Finish PU Order no.
1 HS ePOWER guide tracks + gasket profi les
4000
EV 1 / light grey 1 K-20535-40-0-1
black 1 K-20535-40-0-6
6700
EV 1 / light grey 1 K-20535-67-0-1
black 1 K-20535-67-0-6
Contains: 1 x HS ePOWER conductor rail (frame), 1 x guide track (sash), 3 x gasket profi le, 1 x cover profi le
HS ePOWER accessories for conductor rail
4 mm roller track
Pattern A Designation Finish PU Order no.
1 HS ePOWER accessories for conductor rail – 4 mm roller track
EV 1 / light grey 1 K-20534-05-0-1
black 1 K-20534-05-0-6
Contains: 1 x HS ePOWER guide track, 1 x fi ller piece top, 1 x fi ller piece bottom (for RT P 2209 bb), 2 x guide, 2 x rubber seal, 1 x PC screw-hole cover cap
Bridging gasket
Pattern A Designation Finish PU Order no.
1 Bridging gasket, top [1] – 1 6-22154-46-0-0